1Visit Cisco Connection Online at www.cisco.com
Cisco PIX Firewall Series
Product Overview
The Cisco PIX Firewall series delivers strong security in an easy-to-install, integrated hardware/software firewall appliance
that offers outstanding performance. Cisco’s world-leading PIX Firewall family spans the entire user application spectrum,
from cost-conscious desktop firewalls for remote offices to carrier-class gigabit firewalls for the most demanding enterprise
and service provider environments.  Cisco PIX Firewalls deliver superior performance of up to 500,000 simultaneous
connections and nearly 1.7 Gigabits per second (Gbps) aggregate throughput—while providing Cisco customers world-class

Operating Systems Browsers
5Visit Cisco Connection Online at www.cisco.com
Ordering Information
Where to buy Cisco products
Visit http://www.cisco.com/public/ordering_info.shtml
Product and Part Numbers
Part Numbers for the Cisco PIX Firewall
Part Description Part Number
PIX Firewall Solutions
ONE 10/100 Mbps ETHERNET
INTERFACES, RJ45
PIX-1FE
ONE 10/100 Mbps ETHERNET
INTERFACES, RJ45
PIX-1FE=
Single Gigabit Ethernet Interface for PIX
Firewall
PIX-1GE
Single Gigabit Ethernet Interface for PIX
Firewall
PIX-1GE=
Single 66MHz Gigabit Ethernet Interface PIX-1GE-66
Single 66MHz Gigabit Ethernet Interface PIX-1GE-66=
PIX Four-port 10/100 Ethernet interface PIX-4FE
PIX Four-port 10/100 Ethernet interface PIX-4FE=
ONE 4/16 Mbps TOKEN-RING
INTERFACE
PIX-1TR
ONE 4/16 Mbps TOKEN-RING
INTERFACE
PIX-1TR=
FAILOVER UPGRADE KIT - SW V3.0
OR LATER
PIX-FO=
FDDI Interface for the PIX Firewall PIX-FDDI
PIX FDDI Card PIX-FDDI=
PIX 506 (Chassis, software, two 10BaseT
ports)
PIX-506
3DES Software Licence for PIX 506 PIX-506-SW-3DES
3DES Software Licence for PIX 506 PIX-506-SW-3DES=
PIX 506 spare AC power supply PIX-506-PWR-AC=
515 R to UR License Upgrade (includes 32
MB RAM)
PIX-515-SW-UPG=
Software upgrade from Failover to
UnRestricted for PIX 515
PIX-515-SW-FO-UR=
Software upgrade from Failover to
Restricted for PIX 515
PIX-515-SW-FO-R=
Blank to fill unused option slot on PIX 515 PIX-BLANK-SLOT
PIX 515 Chassis only PIX-515
PIX 515 DC Powered Firewall Appliance PIX-515-DC
PIX 515 Unrestricted Function software
license
PIX-515UR-SW
PIX 515 spare AC power supply PIX-515-PWR-AC=
PIX 520 Chassis only PIX-520
6 Cisco Product Catalog, September, 2001
PIX 520, -48VDC power chassis only PIX-520-DC
software license for redundant PIX 520 PIX-520-SW-FO
PIX Firewall 525 Chassis PIX-525
PIX 525 DC Chassis PIX-525-DC
PIX Firewall 535 Chassis PIX-535
PIX 535 512MB RAM Upgrade (2-256MB
DIMM, UR Only)
PIX-535-MEM-512
Redundant AC power supply for PIX 535 PIX-535-PWR-AC
PIX 535 spare AC power supply PIX-535-PWR-AC=
Redundant DC power supply for PIX 535 PIX-535-PWR-DC
PIX 535 spare DC power supply PIX-535-PWR-DC=
Blank to fill unused power supply slot on
PIX 535
PIX-535-PWR-BLANK

2 FE ports)
PIX-525-R-BUN
PIX 525UR Bundle (Chassis, unrestricted
SW, 2 FE ports)
PIX-525-UR-BUN
PIX 535FO Bundle (Chassis, failover SW,
2 FE ports)
PIX-535-FO-BUN
PIX 535UR Bundle (Chassis, unrestricted
SW, 2 FE ports)
PIX-535-UR-BUN
PIX 535R Bundle (Chassis, restricted SW,
2 FE ports)
PIX-535-R-BUN
PIX Firewall Flash Cards
PIX 16MB ISA Flash card PIX-FLASH-16MB=
PIX Firewall Crypto
PIX 3DES Software License Without
Client Software
PIX-VPN-3DES
PIX 3DES Software License Without
Client Software
PIX-VPN-3DES=
Product Number Product Description
PIX-VPN-DES 56-bit DES IPSec software license for Cisco PIX 506 Firewall
PIX-506-SW-3DES 168-bit 3DES IPSec software license for Cisco PIX 506 Firewall
Product Number Requirements/Comments
Restricted PIX-515-SW-R Cisco PIX 515 Firewall Restricted software license.  Failover is not supported.
Part Description Part Number
8 Cisco Product Catalog, September, 2001
Cisco PIX 525 Firewall:  Minimum Software Version:  5.2(1)
Table 19-27: Cisco PIX 525 Firewall5 Software Licenses
Cisco PIX 535 Firewall:  Minimum Software Version:  5.3(1)
Table 19-28: Cisco PIX 535 Firewall Software Licenses
Documentation
For part numbers for product specific documentation, visit
Unrestricted PIX-515-SW-UR Cisco PIX 515 Firewall Unrestricted software license.
Requires PIX-515-MEM-32 to upgrade base chassis from 32 MB to 64 MB
Failover PIX-515-FO-SW Cisco PIX 515 Firewall Failover software license.
Restricted to
Unrestricted
PIX-515-SW-UPG= Cisco PIX 515 Firewall Restricted to Unrestricted software license upgrade.
Includes PIX-515-MEM-32 to upgrade base chassis from 32MB to 64MB.
Failover to Restricted PIX-515-SW-FO-R Cisco PIX 515 Firewall Failover to Restricted software license upgrade.
Failover to Unrestricted PIX-515-SW-FO-UR Cisco PIX 515 Firewall Failover to Unrestricted software license upgrade.
56-bit DES IPSec PIX-VPN-DES Zero cost option required to enable DES support.
168-bit 3DES IPSec PIX-VPN-3DES 168-bit 3DES IPSec software license for Cisco PIX Firewall.
Product Number Requirements/Comments
Restricted PIX-525-SW-R Cisco PIX 525 Firewall Restricted software license.  Failover not supported.
Unrestricted PIX-525-SW-UR Cisco PIX 525 Firewall Unrestricted software license.
Fail-Over PIX-525-FO-SW Cisco PIX 525 Firewall Failover software license.
Restricted to
Unrestricted
PIX-525-SW-R-UR Cisco PIX 525 Firewall Restricted to Unrestricted software license upgrade.
Includes 128 MB RAM.
Fail-Over to Restricted PIX-525-SW-FO-R Cisco PIX 525 Firewall Failover to Restricted software license upgrade.
Fail-Over to Unrestricted PIX-525-SW-FO-UR Cisco PIX 525 Firewall Failover to Unrestricted software license upgrade.
56-bit DES IPSec PIX-VPN-DES Zero cost option required to enable DES support.
168-bit 3DES IPSec PIX-VPN-3DES 168-bit 3DES IPSec software license for PIX Firewall.
Product Number Requirements/Comments
Restricted PIX-535-SW-R Cisco PIX 535 Firewall Restricted software license.  Failover not supported.
Unrestricted PIX-535-SW-UR Cisco PIX 535 Firewall Unrestricted software license.
Fail-Over PIX-535-FO-SW Cisco PIX 535 Firewall Failover software license.
Restricted to
Unrestricted
PIX-535-SW-R-UR Cisco PIX 535 Firewall Restricted to Unrestricted software license upgrade.
Includes 512MB RAM.
Fail-Over to Restricted PIX-535-SW-FO-R Cisco PIX 535 Firewall Failover to Restricted software license upgrade.
Fail-Over to Unrestricted PIX-535-SW-FO-UR Cisco PIX 535 Firewall Failover to Unrestricted software license upgrade.
56-bit DES IPSec PIX-VPN-DES Zero cost option required to enable DES support.http://www.cisco.com/kobayashi/
sw-center/internet/pix.shtml
168-bit 3DES IPSec PIX-VPN-3DES 168-bit 3DES IPSec software license for PIX Firewall.
Product Number Requirements/Comments